Innovative Communication Solutions
© Copyright Norsat International Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
    Final product may not be as illustrated. The information contained herein does not constitute part of any order or contract.
BDC
KU-BAND EXT REF
1000X SERIES
Noise Figure 15 dB max. at room temp.
L.O. Stability Phase Locked to External Reference

L.O. Frequency (GHz) 10.75 11.30 10.00 10.75 9.75
IF Frequency (MHz) 950 - 1450 950 - 1450 950 - 1700 950 - 2000 950 - 1950
MECHANICAL DIAGRAMHOW TO ORDER
EXT REF  (BLANK) - 10 MHZ via Output Connector
INPUT 10S - 10 MHZ via separate SMA Connector
D - DC Power through Feed-Through and Output Connector
C - DC Power through Output Connector
P - DC Power through feed through
OUTPUT F - 75 Ohm
CONNECTOR N - 50 Ohm
S - SMA 50 Ohm
FREQUENCY A - 11.70 - 12.20 GHz
B - 12.25 - 12.75 GHz
C - 10.95 - 11.70 GHz
AE - 11.70 to 12.75 GHz
GE - 10.70 to 11.70 GHz
EXTERNAL REFEFERENCE
BDC SERIES #
BDC-1000XAND-10S
Esatcom Inc.                           Tel: 718.276.0800                       Email: sales@esatcom.com